

C. Jairam Private Limited

Regd. Office: Acharya Donde Marg, Tokersi Jivraj Wadi, Sewree (W), Mumbai - 400 015.

Tel.: 022 - 24131790 ● Telefax: 022 - 2413 3193

Dated 23.01.2018

Ref. No	Date :
---------	--------

To,
The Manager,
Department of Corporate Services,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Phiroze JeeJeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Sub: Submission of Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

With reference to the captioned subject, I, Sachiv Surinder Sahni (DIN: 00219765), Director of the company, hereby inform your good office that C Jairam Private Limited has sold 14,72,750 equity shares representing 30.60% of the paid-up equity share capital of M/s. C.J.Gelatine Products Limited.

In view of the above, kindly find enclosed the disclosures required under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking You

For C JATRAM PRIVATE LIMITED

SACHIV SURINDER SAHNI

DIRECTOR DIN: 00219765

Encl:/ as above

CC: To,

The Compliance Officer
C.J.Gelatine Products Limited

Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	C.J.Gelat	C.J. Gelatine Products Limited		
Name(s) of the Seller	C.Jairam	C.Jairam Private Limited		
Whether the seller belong to Promoter /		Yes (Promoter)		
Promoter Group	,	(
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange where the	Bombay 3	Bombay Stock Exchange Limited (BSE)		
shares of the TC are listed	Domouy Stock Exchange Emitted (BBE)			
Details of acquisition / disposal as follows	Number % w.r.t total % w.r.t total			
		share / voting capital wherever applicable	diluted share/voting capital of the TC	
Before the acquisition/sale under				
consideration, holding of:				
a. Shares carrying voting rights	1472750	30.60	-	
b. Shares in the nature of encumberence	_	_	-	
(pledge/lien/non-disposal				
undertaking/others)				
c. Voting Rights (VR) otherwise than by	-	-	_	
equity shares				
d. Warrants/convertible securities/any other	-	-	-	
instrument that entitles the acquirer to	,			
receive shares carrying voting rights in the				
TC (specify holding in each category)				
e. Total (a+b+c+d)	1472750	30.60	-	
Details of acquisition/sale				
a. Shares carrying voting rights	1472750	30.60	-	
acquired/sold		-		
b. VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by	-		-	
shares		-		
c. Warrants/convertible securities/any other	-		-	
instrument that entitles the acquirer to				
receive shares carrying voting rights in				
the TC (specify holding in each category)				
acquired/sold		-		
d. Shares encumbered/invoked/released by	-		-	
the acquirer				
e. Total (a+b+c+/-d)	1472750	30.60	-	
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:				
Character and 11			-	
a. Shares carrying voting rights	0	0	-	
b. Shares encumbered with the acquirer	-	-	-	
c. VRs otherwise than by shares	-	-		
d. Warrants/convertible securities/any other	-	•	-	

instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)			
after acquisition e. Total (a+b+c+d)	0		
Mode of acquisition/Sale	O 0 - Inter-se-transfer among promoters		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date	22/01/2018		
of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares			
whichever is applicable			
Equity share capital/total voting capital of the	48,13,300		
TC before the said acquisition / sale			
Equity share capital/total voting capital of the	48,13,300		
TC after the said acquisition / sale			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	48,13,300		
after the said acquisition			

For C PAIRAM PRIVATE LIMITED

SACHIV SURINDER SAHNI

DIRECTOR DIN: 00219765

Place: Mumbai Date: 23/01/2018